Notice of a Meeting Dalworthington Gardens Planning and Zoning Commission December 7, 2020 at 6:00 P.M. City Hall Council Chambers, 2600 Roosevelt Dr., Dalworthington Gardens, Texas

NOTICE

Meeting will be held by telephone conference in order to advance the public health goal of limiting face-to-face meetings (also called "social distancing") to slow the spread of the Coronavirus (COVID-19). There will be no public access to the location described above.

For this meeting, the presiding officer may be physically present at the location described above. However, one or all other members of the Planning and Zoning Commission may participate in this meeting remotely through telephone conference providing for two-way audio communication for each member of the Planning and Zoning Commission.

Public dial-in number: 408-418-9388; Meeting number (access code): 126 568 6610; Password: 79973629

The public will be permitted to offer public comments telephonically as provided by the agenda and as permitted by the presiding officer during the meeting.

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Consider approval of an application from Cynthia Fulton for a replat of Lots 5B2-1 and 5B2-2, Block 4, Dalworthington Gardens Addition, an addition to the City of Dalworthington Gardens, Tarrant County, Texas, and commonly known as 2915 Roosevelt Drive.
 - i. Public hearing
 - ii. Discussion and possible action
- 3. Consider approval of an application from City of Dalworthington Gardens for a final plat of Lots 8R1, 8R2, & 8R3, Block 1, Dalworthington Gardens Addition, an addition to the City of Dalworthington Gardens, Tarrant County, Texas, as filed in Volume 388-A, Page 105, Plat Records of Tarrant County, Texas, and commonly known as 2600 Roosevelt Drive.
 - i. Public Hearing
 - ii. Discussion and possible action
- 4. Consider approval of Ordinance No. 2020-12 to amend the City of Dalworthington Gardens Code of Ordinances, Chapter 14, Zoning, to create regulations for credit access businesses.
 - i. Public Hearing
 - ii. Discussion and possible action
- 5. Adjourn

CERTIFICATION

This is to certify that a copy of the **December 7, 2020** Planning and Zoning Commission Agenda was posted on the City Hall bulletin board, a place convenient and readily accessible to the general public at all times, and to the City's website, <u>www.cityofdwg.net</u>, in compliance with Chapter 551, Texas Government Code.

DATE OF POSTING: _____ TIME OF POSTING: _____ TAKEN DOWN: _____